
Course Structure for Undergraduate Program

Department of Civic Education and Leadership

National Taiwan Normal University

I. General Course: 32.0 credits are required

Note: The first alphabet ”E” on the course name refers to the course in English as a medium of instruction

II. Required Courses: 26.0 credits are required

III. Elective Courses: 0.0 credit is required

IV. Courses Offered to Students in Different Divisions
A-1. Required Course for Teacher Education Specialty, 22.0 credits are required

Adaptive to Class of Common Courses Credit(s) Required Credit(s) Elective Credit(s) Free Elective Credit(s) Minimum Total Credits for
Graduation

112 32.0

Teacher Education
Specialty 48.0

Law, Politics, and
Finance Specialty 48.0
Outdoor Leadership

Specialty 46.0

Teacher Education
Specialty 27.0

Law, Politics, and
Finance Specialty 27.0
Outdoor Leadership

Specialty 29.0

Teacher Education
Specialty 21.0

Law, Politics, and
Finance Specialty 21.0
Outdoor Leadership

Specialty 21.0

Teacher Education
Specialty 128.0

Law, Politics, and
Finance Specialty 128.0

Outdoor Leadership
Specialty 128.0

Course Name Credit(s)

1 Chinese 4.0 credits are required

1-1   Chinese Reading and Thinking 2.0

1-2   Chinese Writing and Expression 2.0

2 English 6.0 credits are required, Students who major in Department of English must take the course which course code are ENU0168 and ENU0169 with a passing score for instead

2-1   English(I) 2.0

2-2   English(II) 2.0

2-3   English(III) 2.0

3 General Education Courses 18.0 credits are required

3-1 Liberal Arts Course 8.0 credits are required

3-1-1 Humanities and Arts 2.0 credits are required

3-1-2 Social Sciences 2.0 credits are required

3-1-3 Natural Sciences 2.0 credits are required

3-1-4 Logic and Computing 2.0 credits are required

3-2 Cross-domain Exploration 4.0 credits are required

3-2-1 College Common Course
3-2-2 Cross-domain Professional Discovery Course
3-2-3 Introduction to University Studies

3-3 Self-Directed Learning maximum credits are 4.0

3-3-1 Inquiry Study
3-3-2 MOOCs

4 Physical Education 4.0 credits are required, 4 courses are least required

5 Service-Learning 1 course is least required

5-1   Basic Service-Learning 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0004 1   Introduction to Jurisprudence 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0003 2   Political Science 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0370 3   Introduction to leadership 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0006 4   Introduction to Philosophy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0005 5   Sociology 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0007 6   The Constitution of R.O.C. 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0480 7   Outdoor Experiential Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0002 8   Civic Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0011 9   Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0017 10   Ethics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0098 11   Cultural Anthropology 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0018 12   Research Methods for Social  Science 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0364 13   Theories of Moral Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0366 1   Topics in Democracy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0332 2   Civil Law (I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0001 3   The Theory of Scout Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0072 4   Micro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0334 5   Criminal Law(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0369 6   Theory of Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0
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A-2. Elective Course for Teacher Education Specialty, 27.0 credits are required

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0073 7   Macro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0356 8 E Group Dynamics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0460 9 E Theory of Student Affairs 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0461
10   Planning and Implementation of Student Affairs
Program 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0367 11   Introduction to Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

1  1 course is least required

CEU0463 1-1 E School Environment and Student Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0464 1-2   The Principles and Practice of Positive Discipline 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0465 1-3   Campus Crisis Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

2
CEU0507 2-1   Introduction to Social Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0501
2-2   Special Topics in the Inquiry and Practice of Social
Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0502 2-3   Learning Assessment: Civic and Society 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0348 2-4   Modern Thought of Civic Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0036 2-5 E Political Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0031 2-6   Political Parties & Voting  Behavior 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0038 2-7   Comparative Government & Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0034 2-8 E Public Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0033 2-9   International Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0394 2-10   Local Government and Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0009 2-11   Seminar on Mainland China 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0317 2-12   Investment 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0512 2-13 E Introduction to Statistics 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0399 2-14   Financial Management 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0351 2-15   International Trade and Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0076 2-16   Money and Banking 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0313 2-17   International Finance 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0494 2-18   Financial Market 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0428 2-19   Environmental Sociology 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0095 2-20   Community Organization & Development 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0333 2-21   Civil Law (II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0335 2-22   Criminal Law(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0434 2-23   Civil Law (III) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0046 2-24   Administrative Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0063 2-25   Code of Civil Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0064 2-26   Code of Criminal Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0435 2-27   Administrative Litigation Act 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0392 2-28   Intellectual Property Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0475 2-29   Youth Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0413 2-30   Gender Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0430 2-31   Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0503 2-32   Sociology of Gender 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0504 2-33   Introduction to Qualitative Research 2.0 2.0 0.0

3
CEU0381 3-1   Nature-Experiencing Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0013 3-2   Scout Organization and Training 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0326 3-3   Introduction to Experiential Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0469 3-4   Scouting Camp Activities(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0470 3-5   Scouting Camp Activities(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0385 3-6   Scouting Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0386 3-7   Theories and Practices of Play 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0345 3-8   Introduction to Outdoor Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0508 3-9   Introduction to Integrative Activities Areas 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0379 3-10   Environmental Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0382 3-11   Leisure Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0303
3-12   The Programming and Practices of  Scouting
Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0509
3-13   Integrated Activity Curriculum Design and
Application 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0378 3-14   Outdoor Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0377 3-15   Cooperative Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0380 3-16   Design and Practice of Service-Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0
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B-1. Required Course for Law, Politics, and Finance Specialty, 22.0 credits are required

B-2. Elective Course for Law, Politics, and Finance Specialty, 27.0 credits are required

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0383 3-17   Outdoor Adventure Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0510
3-18   Instruction and Assessment for the Field of
Integrated Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0341 3-19   Wilderness Therapy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0255 3-20   Practices of Scout Troops 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0415
3-21   Scouting Skill--Observations of Stars and
Weather 2.0 2.0 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0366 1   Topics in Democracy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0332 2   Civil Law (I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0333 3   Civil Law (II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0334 4   Criminal Law(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0072 5   Micro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0073 6   Macro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0038 7   Comparative Government & Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0034 8 E Public Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0076 9   Money and Banking 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0511 10   Civics Capstone Course 3.0 3.0 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

1
1-1

CEU0490 1-1-1   Organizational Behavior 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0036 1-1-2 E Political Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0031 1-1-3   Political Parties & Voting  Behavior 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0032 1-1-4   Public Administration 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0434 1-1-5   Civil Law (III) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0335 1-1-6   Criminal Law(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0491 1-1-7   Public Human Resource Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0046 1-1-8   Administrative Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0436 1-1-9   Political Science Methodology 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0475 1-1-10   Youth Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0393 1-1-11   Political Culture and Political Socialization 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0064 1-1-12   Code of Criminal Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0063 1-1-13   Code of Civil Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0435 1-1-14   Administrative Litigation Act 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0055 1-1-15   Commercial Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0394 1-1-16   Local Government and Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0033 1-1-17   International Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0390 1-1-18   Consumer Protection Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0392 1-1-19   Intellectual Property Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0009 1-1-20   Seminar on Mainland China 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0492 1-1-21   Administrative Case Study 2.0 2.0 0.0

1-2
CEU0317 1-2-1   Investment 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0439 1-2-2   Accounting 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0399 1-2-3   Financial Management 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0512 1-2-4 E Introduction to Statistics 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0351 1-2-5   International Trade and Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0313 1-2-6   International Finance 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0400 1-2-7   Topics of Modern Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0493 1-2-8   Financial Statement Analysis 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0494 1-2-9   Financial Market 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0495 1-2-10   Topics in Monetary Policy 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0496 1-2-11   Industrial Analysis 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0001 2   The Theory of Scout Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0356 3 E Group Dynamics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0367 4   Introduction to Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0369 5   Theory of Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0460 6 E Theory of Student Affairs 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0461
7   Planning and Implementation of Student Affairs
Program 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0497 8 E The Programming of Outdoor Leadership 2.0 2.0 0.0
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C-1. Required Course for Outdoor Leadership Specialty, 20.0 credits are required

C-2. Elective Course for Outdoor Leadership Specialty, 29.0 credits are required

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0498 9   Outdoor Industrial Internship 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0506 10   Facilitation Skill and Reflection in Outdoors 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0013 11   Scout Organization and Training 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0095 12   Community Organization & Development 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0255 13   Practices of Scout Troops 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0303
14   The Programming and Practices of  Scouting
Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0326 15   Introduction to Experiential Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0341 16   Wilderness Therapy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0345 17   Introduction to Outdoor Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0348 18   Modern Thought of Civic Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0377 19   Cooperative Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0378 20   Outdoor Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0379 21   Environmental Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0380 22   Design and Practice of Service-Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0381 23   Nature-Experiencing Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0382 24   Leisure Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0383 25   Outdoor Adventure Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0385 26   Scouting Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0386 27   Theories and Practices of Play 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0413 28   Gender Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0415 29   Scouting Skill--Observations of Stars and Weather 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0428 30   Environmental Sociology 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0430 31   Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0463 32 E School Environment and Student Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0464 33   The Principles and Practice of Positive Discipline 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0465 34   Campus Crisis Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0469 35   Scouting Camp Activities(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0470 36   Scouting Camp Activities(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0473 37   Practices of Program 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0477 38   Outdoor Equipment 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0478 39   Outdoor First Aid and Safety Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0479 40   Outdoor Activity (I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0481 41   Adventure Therapy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0482 42   Outdoor Activity (II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0483 43   Outdoor Activity (III) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0484 44 E Outdoor Leadership 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0485 45   Wilderness Solo 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0499 46   Adventure Physical Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0500 47   Experiential Activists 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0501
48   Special Topics in the Inquiry and Practice of Social
Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0502 49   Learning Assessment: Civic and Society 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0503 50   Sociology of Gender 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0504 51   Introduction to Qualitative Research 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0505 52 E Outdoor Activity (IV) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0507 53   Introduction to Social Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0508 54   Introduction to Integrative Activities Areas 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0509
55   Integrated Activity Curriculum Design and
Application 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0510
56   Instruction and Assessment for the Field of Integrated
Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0326 1   Introduction to Experiential Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0345 2   Introduction to Outdoor Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0478 3   Outdoor First Aid and Safety Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0497 4 E The Programming of Outdoor Leadership 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0484 5 E Outdoor Leadership 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0506 6   Facilitation Skill and Reflection in Outdoors 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0498 7   Outdoor Industrial Internship 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0473 8   Practices of Program 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0379 9   Environmental Education 2.0 2.0 0.0
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Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

1  10.0 credits are required

CEU0479 1-1   Outdoor Activity (I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0482 1-2   Outdoor Activity (II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0381 1-3   Nature-Experiencing Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0477 1-4   Outdoor Equipment 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0483 1-5   Outdoor Activity (III) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0500 1-6   Experiential Activists 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0505 1-7 E Outdoor Activity (IV) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0485 1-8   Wilderness Solo 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0382 1-9   Leisure Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0499 1-10   Adventure Physical Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0383 1-11   Outdoor Adventure Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0378 1-12   Outdoor Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0481 1-13   Adventure Therapy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0001 2   The Theory of Scout Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0072 3   Micro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0073 4   Macro-Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0332 5   Civil Law (I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0334 6   Criminal Law(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0356 7 E Group Dynamics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0366 8   Topics in Democracy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0367 9   Introduction to Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0369 10   Theory of Programming 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0460 11 E Theory of Student Affairs 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0461
12   Planning and Implementation of Student Affairs
Program 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0511 13   Civics Capstone Course 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0009 14   Seminar on Mainland China 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0013 15   Scout Organization and Training 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0031 16   Political Parties & Voting  Behavior 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0032 17   Public Administration 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0033 18   International Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0036 19 E Political Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0038 20   Comparative Government & Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0046 21   Administrative Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0055 22   Commercial Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0063 23   Code of Civil Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0064 24   Code of Criminal Procedure 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0095 25   Community Organization & Development 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0255 26   Practices of Scout Troops 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0303
27   The Programming and Practices of  Scouting
Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0313 28   International Finance 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0317 29   Investment 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0512 30 E Introduction to Statistics 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0333 31   Civil Law (II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0335 32   Criminal Law(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0341 33   Wilderness Therapy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0348 34   Modern Thought of Civic Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0351 35   International Trade and Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0377 36   Cooperative Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0380 37   Design and Practice of Service-Learning 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0385 38   Scouting Skills 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0386 39   Theories and Practices of Play 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0390 40   Consumer Protection Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0392 41   Intellectual Property Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0393 42   Political Culture and Political Socialization 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0394 43   Local Government and Politics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0399 44   Financial Management 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0400 45   Topics of Modern Economics 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0413 46   Gender Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0415 47   Scouting Skill--Observations of Stars and Weather 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0428 48   Environmental Sociology 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0430 49   Multicultural Education 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0434 50   Civil Law (III) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0435 51   Administrative Litigation Act 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0436 52   Political Science Methodology 3.0 3.0 0.0
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V. Free Elective Credits
A Free Elective Credit for Teacher Education Specialty, 21.0 credits are required

B Free Elective Credit for Law, Politics, and Finance Specialty, 21.0 credits are required

C Free Elective Credit for Outdoor Leadership Specialty, 21.0 credits are required

Course Code Course Name Credit(s)
Credit Unit

Note
Lecture Hour Lab/Practice

Hour

CEU0439 53   Accounting 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0463 54 E School Environment and Student Development 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0464 55   The Principles and Practice of Positive Discipline 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0465 56   Campus Crisis Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0469 57   Scouting Camp Activities(I) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0470 58   Scouting Camp Activities(II) 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0475 59   Youth Law 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0490 60   Organizational Behavior 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0491 61   Public Human Resource Management 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0492 62   Administrative Case Study 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0493 63   Financial Statement Analysis 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0494 64   Financial Market 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0495 65   Topics in Monetary Policy 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0496 66   Industrial Analysis 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0501
67   Special Topics in the Inquiry and Practice of Social
Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0502 68   Learning Assessment: Civic and Society 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0503 69   Sociology of Gender 3.0 3.0 0.0

CEU0504 70   Introduction to Qualitative Research 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0507 71   Introduction to Social Studies 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0508 72   Introduction to Integrative Activities Areas 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0509
73   Integrated Activity Curriculum Design and
Application 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0510
74   Instruction and Assessment for the Field of Integrated
Activities 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0034 75 E Public Policy 2.0 2.0 0.0

CEU0076 76   Money and Banking 3.0 3.0 0.0
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